

AT E M NO.1  
(Part- heard)

COURT NO.6

S E C T I O N IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3 8 0 2 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgment and order dated 1 5 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 6 in ITA No.1 2 5 2 / - 1 2 5 4  
of 2 0 0 6 of The HIGH C O U R T O F D E L H I AT N. D E L H I)

K R I S H A K B H A R A T I C O O P E R A T I V E L T D. Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

J O I N T C O M M I S S I O N E R O F I N C O M E T A X , N . D . Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim  
relief)(For final disposal)

W I T H

S L P ( C ) N O . 1 2 9 2 4 o f 2 0 0 7 - W i t h p r a y e r f o r i n t e r i m r e l i e f a n d O / R e p o r t  
(For final disposal)

Date: 1 0 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E S . H . K A P A D I A

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E B . S U D E R S H A N R E D D Y

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Bar s h a M i s h r a , Adv. for

M/S. K. J . John & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P a r a g T r i p a t h i , A S G

Mr. V. Shekh a r , Sr. Adv.

Ms. Arti Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Zangpo Sherpa, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Bal a r a m Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Stand over for three weeks.

The assessee is directed to file documents, indicating the manner in  
which imports are made, financial statements, if any, and whether any service  
tax is being paid on the service charges in question etc.

(S. Thapar) (Madhu Saxena)

P S to Registrar Court Master