

\210ITEM NO.4
(Part-heard)

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3802/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 15/11/2006 in ITA No.1252/-1254
of 2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

KRISHAK BHARATI COOPERATIVE LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOINT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, N.D.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim
relief)(For final disposal)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 12924 of 2007 - With prayer for interim relief and O/Report
(For final disposal)

Date: 01/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr.Adv.

Mr. P. Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Ms. Jhuma Bose, Adv.
Ms. Deepti, Adv.
Mr. Dileep P., Adv. for
M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Arti Gupta, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Stand over to 16th October, 2008.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master