

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3802/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/11/2006 in ITA No. 1252/2006
& ITA No. 1253/2006 & ITA No. 1254/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF
DELHI AT N. DELHI)

KRISHAK BHARATI COOPERATIVE LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOINT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, N.D.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
with prayer for interim relief) (For Final Disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12924 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report) (For Final Disposal)

Date: 16/10/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Mr. Dileep Poolakkot, Adv.

for M/S. K.J. John & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. adv.

Ms. Arti Gupta, adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) No. 3802/2007

List on Tuesday, the 21st October, 2008 for orders.

SLP(C) No. 12924/2007

This petition is not pressed. Hence, the same is dismissed
for non-prosecution.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

Court Master Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)